
ILLEGAL DUMPING ILLEGAL DUMPING 
MITIGATION APPROACHMITIGATION APPROACH::

OUTSOURCEOUTSOURCE THE CLEAN UP THE CLEAN UP 
OF ILLEGAL DUMP SITESOF ILLEGAL DUMP SITES



WHY OUTSOURCE?WHY OUTSOURCE?

EXPEDITED REMEDIATIONEXPEDITED REMEDIATION
ONLY OPTION WHEN NO EVIDENCEONLY OPTION WHEN NO EVIDENCE
OUTSOURCED RESOURCES ARE OUTSOURCED RESOURCES ARE 
RESPONSIVE AND COUNTYWIDE RESPONSIVE AND COUNTYWIDE 
CAN ADJUST AS ANNUAL BUDGET CAN ADJUST AS ANNUAL BUDGET 
AND PRIORITIES CHANGEAND PRIORITIES CHANGE



OUTSOURCED CLEAN UPSOUTSOURCED CLEAN UPS

CALENDAR YEAR 2005CALENDAR YEAR 2005

88 CLEAN UPS88 CLEAN UPS
1,331 TONS1,331 TONS
$59,673 TOTAL COST$59,673 TOTAL COST









TIRE CLEAN UP ACTIVITIESTIRE CLEAN UP ACTIVITIES

FARM BUREAU PROJECTFARM BUREAU PROJECT
PROBLEM: PROBLEM: 

ILLEGALLY DUMPED TIRES ON ILLEGALLY DUMPED TIRES ON 
FARM/AG LANDFARM/AG LAND

FARMERS: TIRED OF BEING DUMPED ON, FARMERS: TIRED OF BEING DUMPED ON, 
WANT COUNTY TO HAUL TIRES AWAYWANT COUNTY TO HAUL TIRES AWAY
COUNTY: NOT AS EASY AS IT SEEMS COUNTY: NOT AS EASY AS IT SEEMS 
BUT WE’LL HELP YOU OUTBUT WE’LL HELP YOU OUT



TIRE CLEAN UPTIRE CLEAN UP

KERN COUNTY KERN COUNTY –– FARM BUREAU FARM BUREAU 
CALENDAR YEAR 2005CALENDAR YEAR 2005

4 EVENTS4 EVENTS
8,000 TIRES8,000 TIRES
92.3 TONS92.3 TONS











PROJECT BENEFITSPROJECT BENEFITS

REMOVES BLIGHTREMOVES BLIGHT
ASSISTS COUNTY CONSTITUENCYASSISTS COUNTY CONSTITUENCY
PARTNERSHIP:PARTNERSHIP:

FARMERS PLEDGE:FARMERS PLEDGE:
TAKE PREVENTATIVE MEASURESTAKE PREVENTATIVE MEASURES
FENCE PROPERTY IF NEED BEFENCE PROPERTY IF NEED BE
POST SIGNS AND SELF HAUL POST SIGNS AND SELF HAUL 



TIRE CLEAN UP TIRE CLEAN UP ––
LESSONS LEARNEDLESSONS LEARNED

FARMERS NOT AS COOPERATIVE FARMERS NOT AS COOPERATIVE ––
INHERENT MISTRUSTINHERENT MISTRUST
NEED ONENEED ONE--DAY EXEMPTION TO HAUL DAY EXEMPTION TO HAUL 
TIRES TO COLLECTION POINTTIRES TO COLLECTION POINT
RESPONSE VARIED BY EVENTRESPONSE VARIED BY EVENT
HOW ABOUT OUR TUMBLEWEEDS??HOW ABOUT OUR TUMBLEWEEDS??
BUT OVERALL BUT OVERALL A GREAT SUCCESS !A GREAT SUCCESS !



ILLEGAL DUMPING ILLEGAL DUMPING 
MITIGATION APPROACH:MITIGATION APPROACH:

CIWMB GRANT FUNDSCIWMB GRANT FUNDS
FOR TIRE CLEANUP ACTIVITIESFOR TIRE CLEANUP ACTIVITIES



TIRE GRANTTIRE GRANT

CIWMB GRANT FUNDS CIWMB GRANT FUNDS 
July July –– Dec 2005Dec 2005

6 SITES 6 SITES 
2,100 + TIRES2,100 + TIRES
2 TONS2 TONS
IN PROCESS, 2 SITES @ 80 TONSIN PROCESS, 2 SITES @ 80 TONS











ILLEGAL DUMPING ILLEGAL DUMPING 
MITIGATION APPROACH:MITIGATION APPROACH:

FOCUSED PROGRAMFOCUSED PROGRAM
TO REMOVE ABANDONED VEHICLESTO REMOVE ABANDONED VEHICLES



ABANDONED VEHICLESABANDONED VEHICLES

PROBLEM: PROBLEM: 
NO RELIABLE / LOCAL TOW COMPANYNO RELIABLE / LOCAL TOW COMPANY

SOLUTION:SOLUTION:

INCREASED MANPOWER TO HOT SPOTSINCREASED MANPOWER TO HOT SPOTS
INTEGRATED WITH OTHER ROUTINE INTEGRATED WITH OTHER ROUTINE 
CODE COMPLIANCE ACTIVITIESCODE COMPLIANCE ACTIVITIES
LOCATE / NEGOTIATE FOR TOW SVCS. LOCATE / NEGOTIATE FOR TOW SVCS. 



ABANDONED VEHICLESABANDONED VEHICLES
HOW’D WE DO IT?HOW’D WE DO IT?

AGREEMENT WITH TOW COMPANYAGREEMENT WITH TOW COMPANY
GUARANTEED ALL LOCAL TOWSGUARANTEED ALL LOCAL TOWS
NEGOTIATED MIN $$ WORK EA MONTHNEGOTIATED MIN $$ WORK EA MONTH
(COVERED VENDOR INS. COSTS) AND(COVERED VENDOR INS. COSTS) AND
$125 PER TOW$125 PER TOW
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